



# RAVI KUMAR DISTILLERIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : C-9, C-10, Industrial Estate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Main Road, Thattanchavady, Puducherry-605009.  
Phone : 0413-2244007, 2248888, 2248887.

E-mail: [cs@ravikumardistilleries.com](mailto:cs@ravikumardistilleries.com), Website: [www.ravikumardistilleries.com](http://www.ravikumardistilleries.com)  
CIN No.L51909PY1993PLC008493. GSTIN/UIN: 34AABCR4195D1ZJ.

RKDL/2023-24

Date: 16.11.2023

To Secretary Listing Department <b>BSE Limited</b> Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.	To Secretary Listing Department, <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400050.
<b>Scrip Code: 533294</b>	<b>Scrip Code: RKDL</b>

Dear Sir,

**SUB: NEWSPAPER CUTTING OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS APPROVED IN A BOARD MEETING DATED 16.11.2023**

With reference to un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023 uploaded on the website of stock exchange(s) and on website of the company and published in English and Tamil Newspaper, please find attached herewith newspaper cutting of un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

For **RAVI KUMAR DISTILLERIES LIMITED**

**V RAJKUMAR**  
Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Encl: As above

**SASTASUNDAR VENTURES LIMITED**  
CIN - L65993WB1989PLC047002

Registered Office: Azimganj House, 2nd Floor, 7 Abanindra Nath Thakur Sarani (formerly Camac Street), Kolkata - 700 017  
Phone - 033-2282 9330, Fax - 033-2282 9335  
Email: investors@sastasundar.com • Website: www.sastasundarventures.com

**EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
(Rs. In Lacs except for EPS)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22 (Restated)	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22 (Restated)	31-Mar-23	
(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	-	-	-	-	-	35,849.37	33,604.82	25,429.34	69,454.19	44,628.78	1,03,981.84	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional and extraordinary items	(21.14)	(37.13)	(17.30)	(58.27)	(21.47)	64.98	1,063.64	1,902.83	(262.31)	2,966.47	(1,511.13)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(21.14)	(37.13)	(17.30)	(58.27)	(21.47)	64.98	1,063.64	1,902.83	(1,052.34)	2,966.47	(2,301.16)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(21.14)	(37.13)	(17.30)	(58.27)	(21.47)	64.98	(1,220.37)	(28.58)	(285.63)	(1,248.95)	(9,946.92)	
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period	(22.25)	(38.24)	(18.35)	(60.49)	(23.57)	60.55	(1,188.57)	(63.49)	(292.02)	(1,252.06)	(10,066.45)	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10)	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	24,160.91	-	-	-	-	72,158.99	
Earnings per share (Basic)	(0.06)*	(0.12)*	(0.05)*	(0.18)*	(0.06)*	0.20	(2.55)*	0.41*	(0.39)*	(2.14)*	(5.95)*	
Earnings per share (Diluted)	(0.06)*	(0.12)*	(0.05)*	(0.18)*	(0.06)*	0.20	(2.55)*	0.41*	(0.39)*	(2.14)*	(5.95)*	

\* Not annualised

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company - www.sastasundarventures.com.  
2. Exceptional items adjusted in the statement of Profit and Loss are in accordance with IND AS Rule.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sastasundar Ventures Limited  
B. L. Mittal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00365809

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 10th November, 2023

**Ipcalaboratories Limited**  
Regd. Office : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067  
CIN : L24239MH1949PLC007837  
Tel: +91 22 6647 4444, E-mail : investors@ipca.com Website : www.ipca.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		Sept 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	2,033.96	1,585.21	1,600.95	3,619.17	3,186.69	6,244.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	225.36	251.82	223.82	477.18	446.51	745.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	225.36	251.82	223.82	477.18	446.51	745.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	145.06	162.82	143.90	307.88	286.96	471.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	135.73	162.82	143.11	298.59	290.21	486.33
6	Equity Share Capital	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	5,816.65
8	Earnings per share of ₹1/- each (not annualised): Basic (₹) Diluted (₹)	5.72 5.72	6.42 6.42	5.67 5.67	12.14 12.14	11.31 11.31	18.58 18.58

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com).  
2. Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		Sept 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,662.67	1,486.34	1,494.57	3,149.01	2,972.88	5,814.62
2	Profit before Tax	245.13	249.58	240.99	494.71	451.78	750.49
3	Profit after Tax	162.13	166.58	165.63	328.71	305.70	505.70

By Order of the Board  
For Ipcalaboratories Limited  
A. K. Jain  
Managing Director  
(DIN 00012657)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 10, 2023

**TATA POWER**  
(Corporate Contracts Department)  
Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 059, Maharashtra, India  
(Board Line: 022-67173188) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

**NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**

The Tata Power Company Limited hereby invites Expression of Interest from eligible parties for "Outline agreement for Survey work for Hydro Division and Hydro Special Projects for Two years" (Tender Ref. No.: CC23PMR037)

For details of pre-qualification requirements, purchasing of tender document, bid security, etc., please visit Tender section of our website (URL: <https://www.tatapower.com/tender/tenderlist.aspx>). Eligible parties willing to participate may submit their expression of interest along with the tender fee on or before 20<sup>th</sup> November 2023.

**RAVI KUMAR DISTILLERIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L51909PY1983PLC008493  
Regd. Office: C-10 Industrial Estate, 2nd Main Road, Thattanchavady, Puducherry - 605 009.  
Ph: 0413-2244007, 2248868, 2248887  
E-mail: cs@ravikumardistilleries.com Website: www.ravikumardistilleries.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Net Sales / Income from Operations	1645.26	1780.80	1,852.11	3,426.06	4,000.29
2	Net profit/loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.81	(46.69)	5.13	11.13	44.53
3	Net profit/loss for the period (before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(159.68)	(46.69)	5.13	(206.36)	44.53
4	Net profit after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items	(159.68)	(46.69)	5.13	(206.36)	44.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income After Tax	(159.68)	(46.69)	5.13	(206.36)	44.53
6	Equity Share Capital	2400.00	2400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
7	*Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,963.39
8	EPS (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic	(0.67)	(0.19)	0.02	(0.86)	0.19
	Diluted	(0.67)	(0.19)	0.02	(0.86)	0.19

Notes:  
1. The above is an Extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the company's website at [www.ravikumardistilleries.com](http://www.ravikumardistilleries.com).  
2. \*Exceptional items adjusted in the statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Ravi Kumar Distilleries Limited  
RV RAVIKUMAR  
Managing Director  
Din No. 00336846

Place : Puducherry  
Date : 09.11.2023

**IL&FS Engineering Services**  
CIN: L45201TG1988PLC008624  
Regd. Office: D.No.8-2-120/113, B-Block, 1st Floor, Sanali Info Park, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500033  
Ph: 040-4049333; Fax: 040-40409444; Email: cs@ilfsengg.com; Web: www.ilfsengg.com

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2023**  
(Rs. In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>1. Income</b>						
(a) Revenue from operations	7,199	5,488	3,591	12,687	7,503	17,710
(b) Other income	3,618	2,065	661	5,683	1,063	3,855
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>10,817</b>	<b>7,553</b>	<b>4,252</b>	<b>18,370</b>	<b>8,566</b>	<b>21,565</b>
<b>2. Expenses</b>						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	1,693	476	1,051	2,169	1,913	4,048
(b) Subcontracting expense	3,824	1,811	1,446	5,635	3,390	8,220
(c) Employee benefits expense	1,030	942	897	1,972	1,881	3,646
(d) Finance cost	364	690	409	1,054	633	2,307
(e) Depreciation and amortization	172	204	253	376	524	1,018
(f) Other expenses	867	902	675	1,769	1,554	3,660
(g) Expected credit loss and other provisions	-	4,766	684	4,766	684	10,553
<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>7,949</b>	<b>9,791</b>	<b>5,415</b>	<b>17,740</b>	<b>10,579</b>	<b>33,453</b>
<b>3. Profit / (loss) before Exceptional Items and tax (1-2)</b>	<b>2,868</b>	<b>(2,238)</b>	<b>(1,163)</b>	<b>630</b>	<b>(2,013)</b>	<b>(11,888)</b>
4. Exceptional items (net)	-	(667)	-	(667)	-	512
<b>5. Profit/(Loss) before tax (3-4)</b>	<b>2,868</b>	<b>(1,571)</b>	<b>(1,163)</b>	<b>1,297</b>	<b>(2,013)</b>	<b>(12,400)</b>
6. Tax (expense) / credit	-	-	-	-	-	-
-Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
-Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>7. Net Profit / (loss) after Exceptional Items and tax (5+6)</b>	<b>2,868</b>	<b>(1,571)</b>	<b>(1,163)</b>	<b>1,297</b>	<b>(2,013)</b>	<b>(12,400)</b>
8. Other Comprehensive Income/(expense)/(net of tax)						
a) Remeasurements of the defined benefit plan	39	(11)	-	28	16	(39)
b) Income tax relating to the items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>9. Total comprehensive income for the period (7+8)</b>	<b>2,907</b>	<b>(1,582)</b>	<b>(1,163)</b>	<b>1,325</b>	<b>(1,997)</b>	<b>(12,439)</b>
10. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Shares is Rs. 10/- each)	13,112	13,112	13,112	13,112	13,112	13,112
11. Other equity as shown in the audited balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	(3,23,340)
12. Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
a. Basic	2.19	(1.20)	(0.89)	0.99	(1.54)	(9.46)
b. Diluted	2.19	(1.20)	(0.89)	0.99	(1.54)	(9.46)

See accompanying notes to the Financial Results

**Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2023**  
(Rs. In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>1. Income</b>						
(a) Revenue from operations	7,199	5,488	3,591	12,687	7,503	17,710
(b) Other income	3,618	2,065	661	5,683	1,063	3,855
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>10,817</b>	<b>7,553</b>	<b>4,252</b>	<b>18,370</b>	<b>8,566</b>	<b>21,565</b>
<b>2. Expenses</b>						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	1,693	476	1,051	2,169	1,913	4,048
(b) Subcontracting expense	3,824	1,811	1,446	5,635	3,390	8,220
(c) Employee benefits expense	1,030	942	897	1,972	1,881	3,646
(d) Finance cost	364	690	409	1,054	633	2,307
(e) Depreciation and amortization	172	204	253	376	524	1,018
(f) Other expenses	867	902	675	1,769	1,554	3,661
(g) Expected credit loss and other provisions	-	4,766	684	4,766	684	10,553
<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>7,949</b>	<b>9,791</b>	<b>5,415</b>	<b>17,740</b>	<b>10,579</b>	<b>33,453</b>
<b>3. Profit / (loss) before Exceptional Items and tax (1-2)</b>	<b>2,868</b>	<b>(2,238)</b>	<b>(1,163)</b>	<b>630</b>	<b>(2,013)</b>	<b>(11,889)</b>
4. Exceptional items (net)	-	(667)	-	(667)	-	512
<b>5. Profit/(Loss) before tax (3-4)</b>	<b>2,868</b>	<b>(1,571)</b>	<b>(1,163)</b>	<b>1,297</b>	<b>(2,013)</b>	<b>(12,401)</b>
6. Tax (expense) / credit	-	-	-	-	-	-
-Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
-Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
7. Share of profit in joint ventures accounted for using the equity method	(3)	21	-	18	-	3
<b>8. Net Profit / (loss) after Exceptional Items and tax (5+6+7)</b>	<b>2,865</b>	<b>(1,550)</b>	<b>(1,163)</b>	<b>1,315</b>	<b>(2,013)</b>	<b>(12,398)</b>
Attributable to:						
Shareholder of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-
Non controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>9. Other Comprehensive Income/(expense)/(net of tax)</b>						
Attributable to:						
Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss						
a) Remeasurements of the defined benefit plan	39	(11)	-	28	16	(39)
b) Income tax relating to the items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
Shareholder of the Company	39	(11)	-	28	16	(39)
Non controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>10. Total comprehensive income for the period (8+9)</b>	<b>2,904</b>	<b>(1,561)</b>	<b>(1,163)</b>	<b>1,343</b>	<b>(1,997)</b>	<b>(12,437)</b>
Attributable to:						
Shareholder of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-
Non controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-
11. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	13,112	13,112	13,112	13,112	13,112	13,112
12. Other equity as shown in the audited Balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	(3,23,767)
13. Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
a. Basic	2.18	(1.18)	(0.89)	1.00	(1.54)	(9.46)
b. Diluted	2.18	(1.18)	(0.89)	1.00	(1.54)	(9.46)

See accompanying notes to the Financial Results

NOTE:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges as per Regulation 33 of SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015. The detailed and full format of the same are available on the website of the stock exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.ilfsengg.com](http://www.ilfsengg.com)

By

